








This information must be provided for your application to be accepted as complete. The Water Resources
Department will determine whether the proposed use will impair or be detrimental to the public interest with
regard to sensitive, threatened or endangered fish species if your proposed groundwater use is determined to
have the potential for substantial interference with nearby surface waters.

To answer the following questions, use the map provided ir or the link below to determine
whether the proposed point of appropriation (POA) is located in an area where the Upper Columbia, the Lower
Columbia, and/or the Statewide public interest rules apply.

For more detailed information, click on the following link and enter the TRSQQ or the Lat/Long of a POA and

click on “Submit” to retrieve a report that will show which section, if any, of the rules apply:

If you need help to determine in which area the proposed POA is located, please call the customer service desk
at (503) 986-0801.

**-per Columbia - OAR 690-033-0115 thru -0130

Is the well or proposed well located in an area where the Upper Columbia Rules apply?

L Yes@ No

If yes, you are notified that the Water Resources Department will consult with numerous federal, state, local
and tribal governmental entities so it may determine whether the proposed use is consistent with the “Columbia
River Basin Fish and Wildlife Program” adopted by the Northwest Power Planning Council in 1994 for the
protection and recovery of listed fish species. The application may be denied, heavily conditioned, or if
appropriate, mitigation for impacts may be needed to obtain approval for the proposed use.

If yes, and if the Department determines that proposed groundwater use has the potential for substantial
interference with nearby surface waters:

e |understand that the permit, if issued, will not allow use during the time period April 15 to September
30, except as provided in OAR 690-033-0140.

e | understand that the Department of Environmental Quality will review my application to determine if
the proposed use complies with existing state and federal water quality standards.

e lunderstand that I will install and maintain water use measurement and recording devices as required
by the Water Resources Department, and comply with recording and reporting permit condition
requirements.

Lower Columbia - OAR 690-033-0220 thru -0230

Is the well or proposed well located in an area where the Lower Columbia rules apply?

[ ]Yes[X] No

If yes, and the proposed groundwater use is determined to have the potential for substantial interference
with nearby surface waters you are notified that the Water Resources Department will determine, by reviewing
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page 4 and include it with the application filed with the Oregon Water Resources Department.

See Page 4

o Land Use Information Form — Page 3 of 4
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OFFICIAL RECORD OF DESCRIPTIONS OF REAL PROPEI...._5
Office of County Assessor — Harney County, Oregon

Reference # 48225 Code Area 33-2
Map # 393523 Tax Lot # 200 Acres 80.00
Legal Description Date Document

Land in Harney County, Oregon, as follows:
In Township 39 S., Range 35 E., W.M.
Section 23: N1/2NW1/4

4/13/1888 A 608
4/13/1888 A 609
5/25/1891 C 124
1/23/1892 E 631
1/23/1892 E 636
3/14/04 K 67
5/12/05 K 278
3/16/07 M 12
8/1/11 N 472
8/1/11 N 472
9/19/21 29 630
9/19/21 29 636
9/19/21 30 1
9/19/21 30 2
4/22/25 31 613
2/17/26 32 294
3/5/30 34 462
6/20/30 34 551
10/27/41 39 541
Trout Creek Farms, Inc. to
Lee Morris 7/19/43 40 472
Leland Archibald Morris, aka Lee Morris to
Fred Gill, Ray Gill, Emmet Gill & Adolph Gill 9/17/45 42 264
QC: Fred Gill, Ray Gill, Emmet Gill & Adolph Gill, aka Fred Gill & Sons to
Gill Cattle Company 7/19/46 42 494
WD: Gill Cattle Company to
A.L. Lincoln 10/14/47 47 155
WD: Montie S. Reynolds & Bernice C. Reynolds, husband & wife to
Claude Morris & Sarah Louise Morris, husband & wife 11/25/47 47 384
WD: Alva L. Lincoln, aka A.L. Lincoln to
Montie S. Reynolds & Bernice C. Reynolds, husband & wife 11/28/47 47 415
WD: Claude Morris & Sarah Louise Morris, husband & wife to
Edmund Frank Smith 10/12/51 54 167

Probate #1355 — Edmund Frank Smith, deceased
2/8/63 72 465



OFFICIAL RECORD OF DESCRIPTIONS OF REAL PROPERTIES
Office of County Assessor — Harney County

Reference # 48226 Code Area 33-2
Map# 393523 Tax Lot # 300 Acres 302.50
Legal Description Date Deed Record

LAND INHARNEY COUNTY, OREGON, AS FOLLOWS:
IN TOWNSHIP 39 S, RANGE 35 E., WM.
SECTION 23: THAT PORTION OF THE S1/2NW1/4, NE1/4 AND THE S1/2 LYING WEST OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LINE:
COMMENCING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID SECTION 14 MARKED BY 5/8-INCH REBAR WITH A YELLOW PLASTIC CAP STAMPED “AES LS 2034”;
THENCE 25°55°37” EAST, A DISTANCE OF 8585.77 FEET TO A SET 5/8-INCH REBAR WITH CAP STAMPED “MCKROLA LS 80085”, HEREAFTER REFERRED TO AS
“CAPPED REBAR” AND THE POINT OF BEGINNING;
THENCE SOUTH 39°23°38” WEST, A DISTANCE OF 1189.34 FEET TO A CAPPED REBAR;
THENCE SOUTH 9°02°21” EAST, A DISTANCE OF 1302.32 FEET TO A CAPPED REBAR;
THENCE SOUTH 76°21°14” WEST, A DISTANCE OF 306.73 FEET TO A 1572.00-FOOT RADIUS TO THE LEFT MARKED BY A CAPPED REBAR;
THENCE ALONG SAID CURVE THROUGH A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 69°19°04”, AN ARC DISTANCE OF 1901.84 FEET (CHORD BEARS SOUTH 41°41°42” WEST, A
DISTANCE OF 1787.96 FEET) TO A CAPPED REBAR;
THENCE, NON-TANGENT, SOUTH 0°35°25” WEST, A DISTANCE OF 1783.75 FEET TO A CAPPED REBAR AND END OF DESCRIBED LINE.

4/13/1888 A 608
4/13/1888 A 609
5/25/1891 C 124
5/25/1891 E 360
1/23/1892 E 631
1/23/1892 E 636
3/14/04 K 67
5/12/05 K 278
3/16/07 M 12
7/25/11 N 469
3/12/12 v 3
7/24/15 X 398
12/1/23 31 45
4/22/25 31 613
3/5/30 34 462
3/5/30 34 462
6/20/30 34 551
8/22/30 35 340
1/20/42 39 620
1/28/42 39 629
2/8/47 45 202
12/21/50 53 99\
3/15/51 53 283
3/19/51 53 298
WD: John James Wiley & Mildred M. Wiley, husband & wife to

Warren McLean & Avis J. McLean, husband & wife 4/4/51 53 357
1/14/51 54 441
8/11/52 S5 335

Probate #1540 — Avis J. McLean, deceased
Probate #1546 — Warren McLean, deceased




OFFICIAL RE( OF = ISCRIPTIONS OF REAL PROPERTIES
Oftice ot County Assessor — Harney County

Reference # 48223 Code Area 33-2
Map # 39 35 Tax Lot # 1100 Acres 786.68
Legal Description Date Deed Record

Land in Harney County, Oregon, as follows:

In Township 39 S., Range 35 E., W.M.

Section 22: S1/2, S1/2N1/2

Section 27: N1/2 - EXCEPTING THEREFROM

that portion conveyed by deed to Harney Electric Cooperative, Inc., recorded December 19, 1961,

in Book 70, Page 462, and also excepting therefrom right of way conveyed by deed to Harney County,
Oregon, recorded June 30, 1947, in Book 46, Page 277, Harney County Deed Records.

4/13/1888 A 607

5/25/1891 E 366

5/25/1891 C 124

2/10/1899 C 529

3/14/04 K 67

5/12/05 K 278

3/16/07 M 12

1/23/11 N 305

4/20/15 X 337

8/27/15 X 429

7/24/15 X 398

9/7/17 4 489

10/23/17 Z 537

8/6/21 29 595

9/19/21 29 639

12/1/23 31 45

10/7/25 32 148

10/7/25 32 152

3/5/30 34 462

3/21/30 34 475

6/20/30 34 551

9/22/30 35 2

8/22/31 35 340

3/10/33 36 9

8/26/40 39 128

11/2/40 39 186

2/24/41 39 287

6/17/46 43 281
WD: Wm. F. Holmes, Jr. & Delia P. Holmes, husband & wife to

John James Wiley & Mildred M. Wiley, husband & wife 2/8/47 45 202

Road right of way 6/30/47 46 277
WD: John James Wiley & Mildred M. Wiley, husband & wife to

Warren McLean & Avis J. McLean, husband & wife 4/4/51 53 357

10/12/51 54 167

11/14/51 54 441

8/11/52 55 335

12/19/61 70 462





















Mini...u... Require...2nts Checklist
Minimum Requirements (OAR 690-310-0040, OAR 690-310-0050 & ORS 537.140)

Include this checklist with the application

Check that each  the following items is included. The application =" be returned if all required items are not
included. If you have questions, please call the Water Rights Customer Service Group at (503) 986-0900.

Please submit the original application and signatures to the Water Resources Department. Applicants are
encouraged to keep a copy of the completed application.

SECTION 1: Applicant Information and Signature

SECTION 2: Property Ownership

SECTION 3: Well Development

SECTION 4: Sensitive, Threatened or Endangered Fish Species Public Interest Information
SECTION 5: Water Use

SECTION 6: Water Management

SECTION 7: Project Schedule

SECTION 8: Resource Protection

SECTION 9: Within a District

SECTION 10: Remarks

DAADAAAAAA]

Include the following additional items:

X] Land Use Information Form with approval and signature of local planning department (must be an original)
or signed receipt

X] Provide the legal description of: (1) the property from which the water is to be diverted, (2) any property
crossed by the proposed ditch, canal or other work, and (3) any property on which the water is to be used as
depicted on the may

X Fees - Amount enclc
See the Department r call (503) 986-0900.

X Map that includes tt

Permanent quality and drawn in ink

Even map scale not less than 4" = 1 mile (example: 1" = 400 ft, 1" = 1320 ft, etc.)
North Directional Symbol

Township, Range, Section, Quarter/Quarter, Tax Lots

Reference corner on map

Location of each diversion, by reference to a recognized public land survey corner (distances
north/south and east/west)

Indicate the area of use by Quarter/Quarter and tax lot identified clearly.

Number of acres per ~ 1arter  jarter and hatching to indicate area of use if for primary irrigation,
supplemental irrigation, or nursery

X XX XXKXKXKXX

Location of main canals, ditches, pipelines or flumes (if well is outside of the area of use)

indv  er Applicatior gel
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wwaver suiuudils, Inc.

Via electronic mail tc
March 6, 2024

Katie Ratcliffe

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Sum r Street NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301

Re: Application for a Permit to Use Groundwater - Green Fields lll, LLC.

Dear Katie,

(S| Water Solutions, Inc. (GSI) is submitting the enclosed application for a permit to use groundwater
1 behalf of Green Fields |ll, LLC. The applicant is requesting a permit to appropriate up to 1.74 cfs
from three existing wells for irrigation of 104.2 acres.

The permit application fee will be mailed to OWRD after we receive the tempbrary number for this
application. The fee was calculated as follows:

Groundwater Base Fee $1,570.00
Rate fee of $410 per CFS or fraction thereof $820.00
Additional Wells after the 1st ($410 per well) $820.00
Permit Recording Fee $610.00
Total $3,820.00

If you have any questions regarding this application, please contact me at omcmurtrey@gsiws.com.

Sincerely,

Owen McMurtrey
Managing Water Resources Consultant

CC: Green Fields lll, LLC. and Skye Root, Root Agricultural Advisory

Enclosures: Groundwater Permit Application and Attachments












